N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #26

Amount Paid: $ 164,620.64

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/8/20

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 04/27/2020

PROJECT. Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No.; 26

For the Perod: 04/01/2020 to 04/30/2020

Contract No.. C1591

In accordance with Resolution No. C1581 adopted by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__relating to the

$ 51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds (ssued by lhe Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as In said Resolution), | heraby certify ta the Commission and ta its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations In the-amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and thal each [tem thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added 1o all amounts previously paid Upon such contract, exceed 90% of
currenl estimales appraved by the Architect - Enginesr untll the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in sald Resalution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc,

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 164,620.64

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $635,972.85
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $635,972.85
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,772,972.85

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 5 49,825,166.86

5 5
TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 and Some
lines remain at 10% retention - See Bold Items on Swom Statement 3 1,468,876.77

a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amaunt Earned.

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $  1.468,B876.77
b) Liens and Other Withholding [ C
) Liquidated Damages Withheld § =

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) % 48,356.310.08

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID g 48,191,689.45

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 5 164,620.64

=

Architect Englns]ﬁ? / Vl/
£SO = 2 ppiil 27, 2020
J

signature, date

|05165 PA_KRM_PA 26 02 07 12 20200427 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J Daley Center
SO West Washington Sireet - Room 200
Chicago, [L 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc,

1624 Colonial Purkway

Inverness, 1L 60067

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract #C1591

Distribution tw:

APPLICATION #: 26 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 04/01/20 ARCHITEC]
PERIOD TO: 04730/20 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 1s made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is anached

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

51,137.000.00

. Net change by Change Orders

633,972 83

- CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | = 2)

SI7T2.972.835

e e pd =
n A a e

- TOTAL COMPLETED & STORTD TO

49,825 T86.80

DATE (Calumn Goon G703
5. RETAINAGE:

n 3 %ol Campleted Work 5 | 468.876.77

% No retention on tems 0100, 0200 and 0300

(Colwmm I« T on G703
b, Yo o Stored Material S -

(Calumn F on G703

Total Retainage (Lines 54 ¢ 5b o

Total in Column ol G701

and some lines remain at 10%,

1.468.876.77

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 8 48,356,310.09
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Tow])
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
FAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificaie) g 48,191,689 45
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUT - 164.620,64
Y. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING s 3.416,662 76

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDULUTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner S513.903.17 S0.00
Total approved this Month $122,069.08 S0.00
TOTALS 8635.972.85 S0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order S633,971.85

The undersigned Contractor certifies that w the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,

information and belief the Wark covered by this Application for Payvment has been

completed m dccordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work tor which previous Certificates for Payment wer

payments recerved trom the Owner. and it current payment shown hereify is now due. QFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA DEWITT

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/01/22

AL g

CONTRACTOR:

Hy
St ;II& ul
\

¢

04200

Date:

Quunty ol: COOK

Dayol  Apnl, 2020

NT

In uccordance with the Contmet Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application. the Arclitect certifics 1o the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, iformanon and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in aceordince with the Contritet Documents, and the Contracio
is entitled 1o paymient of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 3 164,620.64

fAetach explanation if amonnt certfled differs from the amount applicd. Initial all figures an this
Applicaton and onthe Cantinnatton Sheet that are ehanged to confora with Hre anwoinit cerified. )

ARCHITECT: W/
By: 4& Jl/é‘ Date:

Thiis Certificate s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the
Lonmractor naimed Deremn. Issuance, payment and sceeplance ol paymeni e withoul
prejudice w any rights of the Owner or Comeactor under this Contraet

April 27, 2020

AR DOCUMENT GFDZ « APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1962 EDITION - Al £1962

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1 735 NEW YORK AVE., NW. WASHINGTON. DE 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BULDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (pags 1 of _|

[Fratect Hame m: Dunning Schaol New Canstruction CONTRACTOR KR, Miller Conlractors. Inc. - 1628 Coloninl Parkway, lnverness. IL 60067 |
PBC Project # 158
Joh Lecation 4671 N Ok Park Avenue, Chicage, IL 40634
Ownel Publc Bullding Commivslon Of Chicage [arenac snmos vis ravsesy o |
ATATRAW DAANaE | o
COUNTY OF COok |
T afflant, baing firsl duly sworm on cuth, daposes and says that ha/she Is Praject Accountant, of K. Millar Contractars, e, an llinaks corparation. and duly authorized o muke this Affidavit in behall of said carparation, and individually; thit
Inisi ks woll acquainted wilh the facts hevein set farth and that said corparation |s the Contiagtor with tha PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION DF CHIGAGO, Owner, undér Contrect Mo, C1591 diied the 13th day of March, 2018 ar iha follawing
preject: READ SCHOUL - New
Wil Vi Dfhosrabtog of o risermis oo ey fiot W prmpyim e of prvsring o o vial s of $154,620 64 Sl Loy v R
That tha work Tor which " o has been froe and clear of any and all clabne, lons, charges, and repenses of any kind or aalire wne i fulh with the contract documents
wind this roulroments of sald Swner uider Biem. Thal Tor the purposcs of sakd contract, e following persons heve been contracted with, and hive or | ‘ t, suppiles, and services for,
gl having done lnbior on el That the st farth s naimes ls B full amount ol money dus and to become dua 16 4 ich of o respactively That this statement ls a Tull, true,
antl complate statemen of all such persona and of the full smount now due and the sinaunt herelolone paid lo sach of Wem for such laber, materials, equipment. supphies, and serdces, furmishied of prepared by sach of
tham to or pn account of sald work, s stated:
———Wors Compiete——
Suuconiracios Name 8 FHC Changs Gonl Canir
ITEM # Address Type of Werk | Origireal caarirail an st Orgars. Charge Ondurs onirad Aml | Comil Freviaus Coumren Taolal o date rma_mgg ot i Ealling el a0 o due i Io bl
KR Miler Contraciors
1624 Coloniad Phwy
ofog | lvemesa. I 60067 Bod 231.747.00 241.747.00 100% | §231.747.00 $231747.00 $0.00 $201 747.00 0.00 §0 00
KR Miter Contrrcion
1624 Colanial Prwy.
o2 |Invernesa, . S0057 InsurEnce 322,000.00 322,000 00 100% | $322 000.00 £32Z 000.00 $0.00 £322 Q.00 50.00 50 .00
KR Mier Contractors
1624 Colonial Py,
oapn |Invemess. IL 50067 Hidrs sk 42,390.00 42.580.00 1004% | $42,390.00 $42,390.00 50,00 $42,380.00 50.00 £0.00
KR, Milter Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
oapp_|Imverness. L 60067 LEED 000.00 984.00 32,884.00 100% | $32.984.00 §32.984.00 £089.52 $31,994.48 50.00 $889.52
K.R Miller Contractars
1624 Colonidl Plwy,
pspp_|"Mermees LE0OET o souar 2,505,850.94 (2,680.39) | (746.947.64) |  1,845222.91 82% | $1.492044.11 | $25971.20 | $1.510,01540 38660 | $1436657.41 | $25971.30 $383,504.20
KR Millor Comiraciors
1624 Colanial Pkwy.
0600 L Mohilization 150,000.00 150,000.00 50% §75,000.00 $75,000.00 §7,500.00 $67,500.00 5000 $82,500.00
¥ R Miker Coniractors:
1.800,000.00 100% | $1.800.000,00 1,800.000.00 | $54,00000 | $1.746,000.00 $0.00 $54.000.00
6, 156.00 293,844 00 100% | $243244.00 $203.84400 | $8.81532 $245,026.68 50,00 $B.01572
|_oeoo. |lwemess, ILE00GT wisi Display Boads 125.00 11,370.84) (A ATTAB) 55,57:,00 100% | §55,573.00 573,00 166719 $53.005 81 _S000 $1.667.19
KR Milor | Convarmies
1624 Colonis Phwy, bwork |
1000 _|¥rverness, IL GO0ST BenchesPureds 462,200.00 530000 | 107,300.00 574,800.00 100% | $66540000 | $5.40000 | S5TA80000 | $17.244.00 |  $548.438.00 59.118.00 $17.244.00
KR Ml Camracon
1424 Solorar Phwy
1007 |Imwamess, L 50057 TBL 438,820 16 (338,920,76) 0.00 0% $.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 5000
R Mibr Commctors
1624 okl FYwy Elncment Bhe
1ogz _|imvemess, 1L BODGT Concrete 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% | §250,000 00 §250,000.00 7,500 00 42.500,00 $0.00 §7.50000
KR Milar ¢ Mestic
1624 Cosomal Plwy,
1003 _|lrvemess, IL BOOET Socum 140,000 00 9,612 00 128,612 00 100% | $148642.00 S14061200 | $4.440 36 45123, $000 $4 488,15
K K Miler Contraciors
1624 Covorsal Phwy,
1054 |mvamess, & BO0GT Ordey #O01 25,511.08 2551108 100% )] §2651108 325,511 00 §765.33 $24 74576 $0.00 $76533
KR Miles Conlraciors
1624 Tl Phy.
10044, |Inverness. IL G00GT Charyu Cherier 4002 18.009.37 16,099.37 1004 | $i8.0sgar $18,009.37 §54298 $17.556.30 £0.00 $542.98
| SUBTOTAL paget 6,718,233 10 38.693.23 1965 .148.496] 5,782 783.37 23k 5,354.204.57 35371.28 5,369.575h.86 158,899,339 5195587.17 3508930 562,108.90




w——Work Completed-——-

Subcontracioy Name & PAC Change |  Genl Conlt Adjusied Contract
TEM# Addross Type af Wk Origingl contraet am Orders

Chan At 4 Com Previous Current Total 1o date ’mm nel previous billing jnet amount due refmeElr bal
KA. Miller Contmaors

1624 Colonial Phwy
Imvamess, L 0067

21.740.00 21.740.00 1D0%: $21. 14000 $21,740.00 5652 20 £21.087 B0 $000 §652.20
5, 860.00 (741 24) 6.218.79 100% $9.218.79 $3.21878 | SI76.56 $8.042.23 $0.00 $2T6.56
150,000 00 254 858 22 40 B55 22 100% | $404 854 22 $404 B5A 2 $12,14575 $392.712 47 £0.00 $12,145.75
KR, Milar | Stautier 1634
Cotonal Plwy, Invemess,
1008 ! Doevs Frames_Hidwie 258.000.00 258.000.00 100% | $298.000,00 $298,000.00 $H 940,00 $289,060.00 $0.00 $8 940,00
KR Miter Comractor;
1624 Cobania! Phwy.
Invemess, IL BOOG7
1009 | (el Accassones 33,220.00 33,220.00 100% | $33.22000 $35.22000 | $99660 $3222340 | 2 S000 $996.60
K.R. Mier Camracions.
1624 Calonial Prwy,
Invermess, L G0DG7
1010 Trash Cans 33.679.00 3467900 100% | $33879.00 $33,879.00 $1,016.37 $32,852.63 $0.00 $1.046.37
K. R Miler Contmalons
1624 Colonial Py,
Invormess, (L 60067 .
1a11 FE's & Cabs 4,800.00 4.800.00 100% &4 B00.00 $4.800.00 $144.00 $4.656. 00 $0.00 $144.00
K R Méler Confraciors
1624 Colonial Plwy.
Invemess, IL B0067
112 |Bike Racks 5,596,00 9.598.00 1004 500,00 $9.585.00 $287.04 £9.310,06 £0.00 §207 94

KA Mior | AP Concrelo
1624 Colonim Phy,
mvemess, I 50067

1073 | Sl o0 Deck A75,000.00 1249,591.27 304,581 27 100% | $304 541,27 $304 591,27 £3.137.74 $285 453,53 §0.00 £69.147.74
K. Mibler Comractors
1624 Codareal Phiwy
Invemess, IL BODGT

1074 Planter Sod by 75,837 00 2825300 104, 090,00 100% | 510409000 $104 090,00 12270 $100.967.30 10,00 812270
KR Mier Contraciors
1024 Calonial Phwy
Irvemess. IL B0067

1018 IPE Bench Slats 40,000,00 (AD.000.00! 0,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
K R Miller Conwacions
1624 Golonal Phwy,
Invemess, Il 60067

1018 |E xpansion Jois 12,000 00 12,00000 100% $12,000.00 $12.00000 | $360.00 $11,640.00 $0.00 $360.00

K R Millar Contrmactons
1624 Coiomial PRy,
Invemess, L BOOGET
117 | Stom T 260.000.00 250,00000 100% | $250,000.00 525000000 | §7500.00 |  $§242,500.00 0,00 S750000 |

|trwvemess, IL BOOGT Carpesnitry - Sesl
10t Perfomibg 4,500.00 npa50000 | 100%| 582450000 62450000 | $2473500 | $708.765.00 5000 ssarssp0 |

1013 'Winter Conditions 250,000.00 §7,500.00

E
E
li
|

|SUBTOTAL pageZ 2,188,534 00 0.00 A 96128 2,560,485 28 100% | 2,560,485.28 L0 2.560.4495.28 76.814.86 2.483,68042 0.00 76,814,656




—Waork Completed.—-—
Subconuracior Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
TEM = Address Type of Wik Crnigmal contract amaoun Omders  |Chanye Ordiers Amt % ComiPravious Currant T dale relainage {met previous bdling, et amount due remaning o bil
AL L Masorry
1414 'W. Willow Sireal
Chicago, Il G062 Muscnry, Precast
1028 Iﬂﬂg Treads 2,128,600 00 2832204 | 304,166.41 2 462,088 45 0% | 1,638 51 $2A461,53551 | S73.84907 | $2387.786.44 $0,00 §74,502.01
A1 Roofing Lo 1425
(Chase Avenie Elk
(Grove \Vikage, IL 60007
LIPE) | RetsglingShiesst Metal 1,100,000 00 (3063 57} 1,096, 836.43 100% | §1,096,354 00 £1,096.954.00 | $20587.18 | $1.066.766.62 $0.00 $30, 160 61
At Sewer, Witsr &
Phuiten(] - BT0S Hyail
R, ke 0 Ihe Ml 1L
topa |01 Fumbng 1,208,000 80 4753350 | (20z3m60 raspaac | guy | s12 28 | $20.262.80 | $1.32071608 | $3n7sems | 126w 362 A 1,584 81 §44,337 67
Arch Complizres Sign
7410 S Gartlor Rt
Skokie, L GDOTT Intaror | Enenor
1023 i_&zgn: 40,650.00 14,922.66 54,072 66 100% | 855497266 $54 BT 66 £1,649. 18 53,323 48 £0.00 S1.645 10
|Bistoarr, lnc, 62T
W Hemsan St Ghicaga,
IL 60624
jlirs] Spray Insulation 29.650.00 249,850.00 9% $24 70000 $29,700.00 $895 50 $28 B04 50 $0.00 1.045.50
Blacatwwk HVAC, Inc.
B9T0W 19and Suent
Mokar, L BO448
1025 AC 4,490,000 00 20227 35 (2,339.76) 4.516 B4 60 0%, | $4.472.4858.40 47248840 135,506.83 $4,336,882 57 $0.00 $179.912.03
Baofa Walerproofing 5521
W TIth Sireel Ok | DsnpAYater Proating,
Lawm, L HOMSS Aur Biamier Joi
1026 Susbaris $250 000,00 $13808.13 | $3.211.28 297,018 41 004 | $237019.41 §297 01941 81 S2B8, 104,83 $0.00 $3,910.58
Erarmat O Lnd bcipeng
2023 N Miwaukie Ave
iy AP RER ey, 27580000 72735 254078 284,068 13 9% | $180339.52 | 51622861 | $19656813 | $142034) |  $IR6E1004 | $15854.88 $101.703.41
(CE Morsgand Do
81U N Central
Wied Dale, IL 60191
| 1028 Flotiing B54,000.00 BE0.419 Bl d3.MaTe 1.278,13344 1 | £1.278,133 43 $1.27843343 | $21.26349 $1.256,869 G4 $0.00 $21.263498
Cormercal Spec 2255
Loks D, Rolng Meadows,
1090 " Tk Puriiions 58,000,00 50,000,00 | 100% | $56420.00 $58,920.00 $1.770.00 7.150.00 $0.00 $1.850.00
SR Sonmian, ine
65215 Tabol A
Warrenwia, IL BO555 , , i
1030 Savers 245 200,00 (8,644 79, 285,505 21 100% | $286 505 21 $286.505.41 $161.21 $266.344 00 $0.00 $161.21
Elte Elmcine Co 1645
[N 23t Avenue
Melrose Park, L 60160 . 2
1931 Eletincal 5,942,000.00 AST.100 49 000 7,359 150.40 100% | $7.337,305 69 186200 | 7,399,190 5221.875.72 | §7.116,257.54 860,927 43 §221,97572
'_ Evargreon Specialies
12617 S Kool Dr  Alsags
| 1032 E | Shedes 120,000.00 (49,400.00) 70,600.00 Qe 133,00 §66, 133,00 52 118,00 $64.015.00 $0.00 $6.585.00
Furics Musine, k.
20400 = Cattage Grove
(Chicaga Howts L 60411
{1033 Fence | Gates _380,000.00 {3.85549) | 521600 381,360 51 100% | 381360 51 5381 36051 | $2483.16 | $ITBETT.I5 $0.00 $2483 16
Floom, e - 1341
Cablaesigna Wey Atbet & Siage Wood
tgga | Wopastock WENSS [eicoring 156,800.00 4077622 197.626.22 watn| S197.238 22 $197.23822 | 5592879 |  $191.309.41 £0.00 56.316.79
Grand Stnge Co. M8
Koo Aveniie 4
Gicago, IL 6B Stage Rigging / Acous, / -
1035 Orapery 140,000.00 {6,019 31) 133 9B0.69 100% | $133.480.69 $133,480 69 £4.01942 $129 46127 5000 54 59942
Giraan Lukes Wes
24475 Red Arrow
Mafzawan, ME45UTT
1036 Food Service Eour 270.000.00 270,000 00 | 100% | $270.000.00 £270,000.00 $8.100.00 §261.900.00 $0.00 £8.100.00
SUBTOTAL page3 18.871.000.00 100506847 | TG7.252 71 20,143,521 .13 3% | 19,900,040 55 | 10037624 20,000,416 74 | 57218038 19,329,859.33 83377.03 715,284 77




weemeeWork Completed-———
Subcongractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
TEM # Address Tyoe of Work | Original contract amount | Orders | Change Orders Amt % Com{Previous Current Total to net ipus billing |net amoumt remaining 1o bill

|Halloran & Yauch 28322
Balard Dr  Lake Forest,

sog7 |\ 00043 |imiqation System $72,900.00 $§72,900.00 94% |  $68.400.00 $68,40000 | $2.187.00 $66.213.00 $0.00 687.00
Harmis Rebar Rockford
6448 krene Rd

1. BehAders, L 81008 Rebar / Mesh Sod $296,005.00 $241534 | $49.41130 $34783164 | 100%| $347.831.64 $34783164 | $470300 | $343127.74 $0.00 $4.703.80
Harry Klceppel
246 E. Janata Bivd,

1939 _[Lombard. IL 60148 Scienca Casework $62,000.00 16030 | -$3.58360 $65,576.70 100% 150000 | $4.07670 | $65576.70 | $1.967.30 $58,400.00 $5.209.40 1,967,
HOS 11, Inc.
715 5. Spencer Rd

1040 |Mewlenox ILBOST o0 $213.300.00 $12.14627 | $8831523 $313.761.50 100% | $313.761.50 $313761.50 | $9.41285 $304,348.66 $0.00 $9.412.84
Hulcor, Inc.
102 Fairbanks Sireet

josy _|Addimon, 1L 60101 Gym Equipment 7.000.00 -$3.308.39 $63.691.61 84% |  $53,580.00 $53,500.00 | 335000 $50.240.00 $0.00 $13.451.61
Huff Compary
37 Sherwood Terrace Roolton A ical

10g2 _|Lake B, L 60044 |Barier Wak $150,000.00 $9.96632 | $374500 $163711.32 100% | $163,711.32 $163711.32 | $4.011.34 $158,799.98 $0.00 5491134
Industrial Door Ca 1555
Landmeier  Ek Grove

1043 [ Vi#age. IL 60007 Overhead Door $6.560.00 $6.560.00 100%|  $6.560.00 $6,560.00 $196.80 .363.20 $0.00 $196 80
Irwin Seating Company
610 E. Cumberand

10ay | Mimmonl, 62411 Telescoping Stands $59.500.00 $2.150,00 1,650.00 100% | $61.650.00 $61,65000 | $1.849.50 59,800.50 $0.00 $1,.849.50
Jade Carpentry Contr.
145 Bemice Drive

1045 |Bensenvile, ILB010G |\ maworksPanels 47,000.00 $3.066.63 | -$8.101.60 $241,965.23 100% | $241,251.16 $241251.16 | $1878.98 $239.372.18 $0.00 593.05
John Keno & Company
8608 W. iam . ——

1045 _|Chicago. IL 60656 Water $3,414,500.00 $662450.62 | $158,976.40 $4.235936.02 | 100% | $4.223.930.97 $4,223.930.97 | $127.078.08 | $4.096,852.89 $0.00 $129.083.13
Just Rite Acoustics
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL Acoustical | Wall

1047 _|60007 Panels $840,000.00 $8.304.76 $848,304.76 100% |  $847.304.76 $847.304.76 | $25419.14 |  $821.88562 $0.00 $26,419.14
Livewire Construction
12900 S. Throop Street

104g _[Colmet Park. L 60827 |5, concrats $1.405.450.00 $175.268.74 $1.580.718.74 | 100% | $1.580,718.74 $1,580,718.74 742156 | $1533207.18 $0.00 $47,471.56
2851 5. Troy Street

1045 _|Chicago, IL 60623 Asphalt $313,995 00 $6442795 | $279632 $375,626.63 B4% | $317.062.51 $317,06251 | $9.511.88 $307,550.63 $0.00 $68,076.00
(Midwest Fireproofing
9404 Gorsair Road

105 | Frankfort, IL 60423 Spray Freproofing $138,800.00 $38,000.00 $176,800.00 | 100% | $176.800.00 $176.800.00 | $5.304.00 $171.496.00 $0.00 304.00
(Midwest Trock Bidrs
4000 Pyl Rom Synthetic Track

1057 [Wavconda, 1L E00S4 | rrace 160,000.00 $160,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160,000.00
Midwestern Stesl
6850 W. Grand Avenue

1062 | Chicego, R 60707 Structural Steel $5.080,000.00 $96.56282 | -$35178.41 $5141.38441 | 100% | $5.13539979 | $598462 141,384.41 | $154241.53 | $4.981,337.80 $5.805.08 §154 241,53
[Neison Fire Protection
11028 Raleigh Court

so53 _|Rocklond, IL 61115 Sprinkler/Pumps 79,866.00 -$15,384 42 $364.481.58 100% | $363.692.40 $363692.40 | $18.22408 |  $345468.32 $0.00 18,01
RHL Enterprises
(Contract Cancelied - See
em #1066 for

1054 Operable Pariition 19,226 00 -$19.228.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 _$0.00 $0.00
Smart Elevators Co. 661
[Executive Drive

1055 | Wilowbrook IL 60527 [Elmw 05,000.00 $205,000.00 94% | $182392.50 $19239250 | $1025000 |  $182,142.50 $0.00 $22.857 50
Storage & Design Grp
5600 Metro East Drive
DesMoines, 1A 50327

1056 Lockers 01,000.00 $201,000.00 85% | $191.500.00 $191.900.00 | $6,030.00 $185,870.00 $0.00 $15,130.00
Toro Construction
4556 W. 6151 Street

| fos7 |Chicago, IL 60626 |Drywall | Firestopping | $3.520,000.00 | 08397 | $80,593.24 $3.662,677.21 100% | $3.657.263.75 $3.657,263.75 | $100.717.91 547 545 84 $0.00 $115,131.37
SUBTOTAL page 4 $16,852.104.00 5109555816 | $34191519 | $18.289577.35 | 98% | §1B.004.721.04 | $10.061.32 | $18,014.782.36 | $543.655.86 | $17.460.112.04 | $11,014.47 $818.450.85




Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Conlr Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Addrass Type of Werk Original contract amount Orders Change Orders Amt remaining to bill
Undarand Arch
20318 Tomence Ave Windows/Storelront |
1058 |Lyrwood, IL B0411 Glaging ! Alum Doors $2,900,000,00 -$3,000.00 $2,897,000.00 100% | $2.897,000.00 $2,897.000.00 | $86910.00 $2,810,090.00 $0.00 $86,910.00
Whited Brothers, Inc.
215'W. 155th 5t 5.
1059 |Halland, IL 60473 Motal Wall Panels $180,300.00 $8,554.00 | -$9.785.00 §179,059.09 100% | $16514562 | $13.91347 | $179.050.09 $5371.77 $156,289.32 $17,398.00 $5,371.77
TBD Pedestrian Countdown
1060 Timers $5.000.00 000.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Confraciors.
1624 Colonial Plowy,
1061 _[Invemess, IL 80067 Goal Posts & Pads $17.130.80 $17,130.90 100% |  $17.130.90 $17.130.90 $513.93 $16,616.97 $0.00 $513.93
K.R. Miller Contraciorns
1624 Colonial Plowy,
1062 _[Irvemess, IL 60067 Bollards $25,000.00 $25,000.00 100% |  $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $750.00 24,250,00 $0.00 $750.00
TED
1063 Field Striping $15.000.00 $15,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.000.00
©CI Flooring. Inc. Resinous, Exposy and
(941 Sak Drive Polished Concrete
1064 |Crest Hil, IL 60403 Floor $147,630.00 $22,53033 | -§3,185.22 $166,975.11 100% |  $166,975.11 $166,975.11 §1,019.59 165,055. $0.00 §1,919.59
|C-Tec { Fivco
131 Kirkland Circle
1085 _|Oswego, IL 60543 Trash Compacior $33,891.00 $33,8961.00 95% | $32.281.00 $32,291.00 §$1.589.55 $30,591.45 $0.00 $3.399.55
Intelligent Crestions
2461 E. Oakton St
Arfington Heghts, IL
1068 |60005 |Stage Lighting $128,327.00 $128.327.00 99% |  $127.327.00 $127.327.00 $3.849.81 $123477.18 $0.00 $4.849.81
Modemnfold Chicaga 240
5. Wesigate Drive Carol
1067 _|Stream, |L 60188 Operable Partition $28,750.00 $28.750. 100% | $28,750.00 §$28,750.00 $862.50 §$27,887.50 $0.00 $862.50
Southwater Signs LLC
934 N. Church St
1058 | Elmhurst, L 60126 {Marquee Sign $0.00 7.233.89 $97.233.89 57% 109.00 $55,108.00 £5.510.90 $49,598.10 $0.00 $47,635.79
Largon Equipmient
1000 E. State Paroway
1069 | Schaumburg. IL 60173 |\ ibrary Fumiture $0.00 $41,266.95 $41,266.95 100% | $41,266.95 $41,266.95 §1,238.01 $40,028.94 $0.00 $1.238.01
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,  [¢onyiconcy change
jo7o [Mverness. L 6O0ST |5 gqry $0.00 $127,176.63 $127,176.63 | 100% | $124,349.99 | $§2,82664 | $127,176.63 | $3,81530 $120,619.49 $2,741.84 $3,815.30
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy. Site Work All
1o79 |lverness, ILB00E7 | gpangas $0.00 $150,760.38 $150,760.38 100% | $150,760.38 $150,760.38 | $4,522.81 $146,237.57 $0.00 $4,522.81
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy, Moisture Mitigation
1072 IL 50067 Algwance Changes $0.00 §12,070.56 §12,070 56 100% | $12,070 56 §12,070.56 $362.12 $11,708 44 $0.00 2.12
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy. | camera Allowance
1073 1L 800§ |changes $0.00 $29,084.14 $29,084.14 0% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $29,084.14
K.R. Miler Confractors
1624 Colonial Phwy. Marques Sign
1074 IL 50067 Allgwance Changes $0.00 737.25 $5.737.25 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.737.25
PEC Commission's
1075 ontingency §1.475,000.00 -§764.971.58 $710,028.42 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $710.028.42
1076 _|P2C Site Work Alowance $350,000.00 -$333 393.00 16,607.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 _so00 §16,607,00
1077 |FEC Camera Allowance $450,000.00 -§349369.41 $100,630.59 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,630.59
FEC Moisture Miigation
1078 Alowance $600,000.00 -$442 262.05 $157,737.95 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157.737.85
PEC Marquee Sign
1079 Algwance $150,000.00 -$102,971.14 $47.028 86 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,028.86
SUBTOTAL page 5 SG,SM.IZ&QO -$1.503.552 06 -$15.980.22 54,086,505 72 TT% 53,643,176.51 $16.740.11 §3,859.916.62 $117,326.29 $3.722.450.40 $20,139.84 $1.244.005.39
** No Retention being held on kems 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $59,613.70
subtotal page 1 6.719.233.10 38699.23 | (965.148.96 5,792,783.37 93% | 5.354,204.57 35371.29 | 538957586 | 158.899.30 5,195,587.17 35,089.30 562.106.90
subtotal page 2 2,188,534.00 0.00 371.961.28 2,560,485 28 100% | 256049528 0.00 256049528 | 76.814.86 2,483,680.42 0.00 76,814.86
subtotal page 3 18,871,000.00 100526842 | 267.252.71 20.143 521.13 99% | 19,900,04053 | 100,376.21 | 2000041674 | 57218038 | 19,320.850.33 88,377.03 715.284.77
subtotal page 4 16,852,104.00 1,095558.16 | 341.915.19 18.289,577.35 98% | 18,004,721.04 | 1006132 | 1801478236 | 54365586 | 17.460,112.04 11,014.47 818.450.85
subtotal page 5 6,506,128.90 (1,503552.06) | (15.980.22) 4,886,505.72 T7% | 3.843.176.51 16.740.11 3,859,81662 | 117.326.29 3,722 450,49 20,139.84 1.244,005.39
TOTAL 51,137,000.00 635,972.85 0.00 51,772,972.85 96% | 49,662,637.93 | 162,548.00 | 49.825,1B6.86 | 1468,876.77 | 48,191,689.45 164,620.64 3,416,662.76

= Line 100 - GC CO to Toro includes $27,897.65 and this is a future CUA reduction and will be moved to the PBC CO column when approved. The funds have been temporarily taken from KRM GC's



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $49,825,186.86
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $635,972.85 LESS 5% RETAINED $1,468,876.77
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA! $51,772,972.85 NET AMOUNT EARNED $48,356,310.09
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $48,191,689.45

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,772,972.85 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $164,620.64
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,416,662.76

Contractor certifies that to the hest of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the C omtract Documents: that supphers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as con ferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors. supplicrs, workers or
employees. nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien liws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitied herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are trie, correct. and genuine: that each and every Waiver of’
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim cither legal or equitable to defeat the vitlidity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Warvers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof hus been assigned

That smd Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess paymenis have been made to said Contractor hy or on
hehalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid: and 1f any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PURLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may he compelled to pay in discharging such 4 lien including all costs and a reasonahle
ey's fee.

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Projeet Accountant

2N'H  day of APRIL. 2020

OFFICIAL SEAL

JULIA DEWITT

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12101/22

“NotagPublic
My Commuission expires: 12/01/2022

PSPPI



